SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 117

By Walley

A RESOLUTION to honor Millie Bromley and Macy Bromley on their Division I TSSAA State Bowling Championship victories.

WHEREAS, we take great pleasure in recognizing those dedicated student athletes who serve as the heart and soul of their schools and communities while wearing the crown of a champion; and

WHEREAS, two such outstanding individuals are Millie Bromley and Macy Bromley of Hardin County High School, the former finishing runner-up and the latter winning the 2022-2023 Division I Individual Tennessee Secondary School Athletic Association (TSSAA) State Bowling Championship; and

WHEREAS, in the 2021-2022 Division I TSSAA State Bowling Tournament, Millie Bromley overtook her sister, who herself placed runner-up, for the championship title, both Bromleys showing forth a consistent standard of athletic excellence that has repeatedly earned them a deserved dominance in the sport; and

WHEREAS, the Bromley sisters epitomize all that is good in today's student athletes, as they have achieved a premier level of success in competition while exhibiting the highest degree of character in all aspects of life; and

WHEREAS, the perseverance, determination, work ethic, and talent of these young women not only made possible a championship season but also surely bode well for their future success; and

WHEREAS, Millie Bromley and Macy Bromley have distinguished themselves as paragon athletes of whom we can all be proud, and they are most worthy of our approbation at this time; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH
GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF
REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we honor and congratulate Millie Bromley and Macy
Bromley on their impressive victories, both past and present, in bowling at the 2021-2022 and
2022-2023 TSSAA State Bowling Championships. We wish them all the best in their future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.

- 2 - 002523